SA Skate 2025 Schedule
SATURDAY AM
TIME DIVISION

8:45 Warm-up group 1

8:49 Aussie Skate Tiny Tots 3
8:51 Aussie Skate 3/4

8:55 Aussie Skate 5/6

8:58 Aussie Skate 7/8

9:01 Aussie Skate 9/10

9:04 Warm-up group 2

9:08 Aussie Skate Freeskate 1
9:11 Aussie Skate Freeskate 2
9:14 Aussie Skate Freeskate 3
9:20 Aussie Skate Freeskate 4

9:23  Warm-up group 3
9:26 Aussie Skate Pairs 1

9:30 Ice Resurface

9:50 Warm-up group 4
9:55 Advanced Novice Girls SP
10:05 Advanced Novice Boys SP

10:10  Warm up group 5
10:17  Junior Women SP
10:29 Junior Men SP

10:35 Warm-up group 6
10:42 Senior Women SP
Conclusion

11:15 Synchronized Basic Novice Practice
11:25 Synchronized Mixed Age Practice
11:40 Synchronized Adult Practice



SATURDAY PM

TIME

DIVISION

3:30
3:36
3:39
3:42
4:02

Warm-up group 1
Aussie Skate Adult FS 2
Adult Pewter Women
Adult Copper Women
Adult Bronze Men

4:06
4:11
4:27
4:32

Warm-up group 2

Adult Bronze Women 1
Adult Bronze Women 2
Adult Silver Women 2 & 3

4:47
4:54
5:03
5:18
5:28

Warm-up group 3

Adult Silver Women 1
Adult Gold Women 1
Adult Gold Women 2 & 3
Adult Masters Women

5:35

Ice Resurface

5:55
6:00

Warm-up group 4
Preliminary Girls

6:32
6:36
6:40

Warm-up group 5
Preliminary Boys
Elementary Girls

7:00
7:04
7:08
7:16
7:24

Synchronized Aussie Skate 1
Synchronized Aussie Skate 2
Synchronized Basic Novice
Synchronized Mixed Age
Synchronized Adult
Conclusion



SUNDAY AM

TIME

DIVISION

9:00
9:05

Warm-up group 1
Basic Novice Girls

9:46
9:53
10:14

Warm-up group 2
Intermediate ISA Girls
Intermediate Novice Girls

10:21
10:27
10:41

Warm-up group 3
Advanced Novice Girls FS
Advanced Novice Boys FS

10:55
11:02
11:23

Warm-up group 4
Junior Women FS
Junior Men FS

11:30
11:37

Warm-up group 5
Senior Women FS
Conclusion



